Reflections
Juried by Carlton Fletcher
June 5-July 1, 2018

Linda Brinker Hafer Award for Best in Show

Ron Colbroth Still Waters

Anne Banks Award for Mixed Media

Abol Bahadori Reverie

Honorable Mentions

Young Choi Follower
Liana Goncharuk Contemplation
Monna Kauppinen Two of a Kind
Marcia Klioze Cinderella
Pete McCutchen Potomac
Tom Sliter Cape Petral
Carol Stalun Misty Morning
Alex Tolstoy Light Through the Isle
Ann Wallace Fruit and Flowers
Justin Worrell Children of Aurora

Artists Entered: 207 | Works Entered: 351 | Works Accepted: 100

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of
purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National
Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art
League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the
extent allowed by law.
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4028 ALAANI, K.

4127 BACHMAN, K.

22 BAHADORI, A.

178 BALKUS, D.

161 BARBIERI, A.

145 BARTHELL, B.

4161 BENTLEY, S.

4093 BERTSCH, D.

4062 BEST GILLMANN, K.

122 BISSELL, F.

05 BOCHES, 1.

4121 BOLTON, K.

61 BRODFUEHRER, C.

197 BURGESS, J.

129 CHOL, Y.

4077 COLBROTH, R.

53  CONN, D.

76  CROWN CYR, A.

17 DAVIS, N. L.

165 DEAL, D.

163 DELANEY, E.

174 DI LORENZO, F.

THE DUSK

GERANIUMS IN THE WINDOW

REVERIE

DON'T CRY

CONTEMPLATION

SOMEWHERE OUT THERE

STILL WATER

AWESOME AZURE

LAUDHOLM FARM MARSH

WINTER STREAM

HERON REFLECTION

LOVE DANCE

REGRET

STORMS A COMIN'

FOLLOWER

STILL WATERS

LOST IN REFLECTION

WILLOW

CREEK REFLECTIONS

CASSIS

YELLOWSTONE PURPLE DUSK

WHERE TO BEGIN

ACRYLIC

OIL

ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA

CERAMIC

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

MIXED MEDIA PAPERCLAY,

SCULPEY PAINT,

DRAWING CHALK/GRAPHIT

E

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

OIL

OIL

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

TERRA COTTA

$550

$260

$1100

$95

$1250

$550

$300

$115

$595

$150

$250

$3000

$300

$225

$180

$425

$750

$525

$720

$399

$1475

$395



34  DUNN, B.

132 ESTABROOK, B.

11 FELKER, T.

109 FLANAGAN, J.

4120 FORD, M.

4069 FREEMAN, N.

4113 FRIEDMAN, R.

47  GARCIA, N.

15  GERALIS, R.

4169 GONCHARUK, L.

07 GOODRUM, H.

181 GRISHAM, B.

4136 GROSSMAN, G.

84  GUENTHER, J.

33  HALVORSEN, L.

81 HOWREN, J.

26 JACKSON, M.

155 JASSIM, D.

72 KAUPPINEN, M.

175 KLIOZE, M.

4105 KUSCHAN, A.

27 LACY, A.

WATER, WIND, AND LIGHT

IF YOU WILL

PENSIVE

MOVING FORWARD REFLECTING BACKWARD

11TH & PA. AV, SE PENNSYLVANIA AVE

APPROACHING LIGHT

GRASS

REFLECTIONS, LAKE POWELL

HISTORIC

CONTEMPLATION

SWAMPLAND REFLECTION

NAVIGATING

POINT OF ROCKS

DOORWAY REFLECTION

WAITING

HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS

STILL LIFE WITH LEMON

MEMORY

TWO OF A KIND

CINDERELLA

WHAT THE SKY SAYS ABOUT THE ROAD

MOONLIGHT REFLECTIONS

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY ALTERED

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

OIL

PASTEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

ACRYLIC

PASTEL

OIL

OIL

WATERCOLOR

$300

$2100

$500

$135

$275

$225

$200

$500

$475

$789

$250

$2100

$200

$225

$300

$650

$425

$2000

$600

$1800

$1800

$700



118

4063

4101

4058

46

105

91

127

4083

183

56

138

154

59

4125

4085

192

116

4054

103

4088

4043

LANYI, E.

LEE, H.

LEIBOWITZ, N.

LEWIS, C.

LODGE, J.

MANLAPAZ, J.

MANN, J.

MAZUMDAR, M.

MCCUTCHEN, P.

MCDONALD, D.

MCGRATH, D.

MCINTYRE, N.

MOHRMAN, K.

MONTGOMERY, D.

MOORE, R.

ONG, A.

PANAS, M.

PELLEGRINI, D

PLOCH, J.

PODESTA, J.

PONDER, J.

PULLEY, R.

MARSH MIRROR

AESTHETICS OF SUN

ROWING ON THE SCHUYLKILL PHILADELPHIA,

PA

STORM BLOWING IN

GLOUCESTER SUNSET

TATTOO BAZAAR

REFLECTION OF THE PAST - BODIE

SILVER LINING

POTOMAC

ALL THOUGHTS ON CHESS

CAT PAJAMAS

CLEANERS (SIDE) 1999

VERSAILLES

CANAL REFLECTIONS

QUIET FARMHOUSE MEMORY

GRAVELLY POINT

WE DANCED THE NIGHT AWAY

WHEN THE SONGBIRDS SLIPPED THE TREE

SELF REFLECTION

POTOMAC SUNRISE

MOONLIT NIGHT

FLIPPED

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

GRAPHITE

OIL

ACRYLIC

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
DIGITAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY

SCULPTURE ALABASTER

PHOTOGRAPHY

PASTEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

$129

$300

$1400

$400

$1250

$7500

$225

$1200

$600

$150

$1100

$2200

$150

$195

$850

$500

$3500

$275

$1600

$350

$275

$285


Haven Ashley



4141

96

4059

4109

194

67

173

112

4019

4151

149

4045

4129

63

4107

78

73

52

4091

4162

50

4024

RABINOVITZ, M.

REA, T.

RIASATI, R.

RIOJAS, S.

RODGERS, K.

ROLLAMAS, V.

ROOD, L.

ROYER, R.

RUBIN, S.

RUPPERT, A.

SAMPSON, H.

SAUNDERS, J.

SCHMITZ, K.

SCHROEDER, J.

SETZER, F.

SILVER, M.

SLITER, T.

SMITH, L.

SPINDLER, M.

STALUN, C.

STEELE, A.

STEPURA, B.

STILL LIFE WITH LEMONS

REFLECTING ON LIFE

SWANS

MIRROR IMAGE

PICK A PEPPER

CANAL ROAD REFLECTION

MINNEAPOLIS REFLECTIONS

FIESTA

NO TITLE

SHALL WE DANCE

FRONT ST. REFLECTIONS

REFLECTING ON HIS LIFE

RUMINATION

REPOSE

TWILIGHT ON THE SHORE

SIMPLICITY WITHIN #26

CAPE PETREL

BLUE TURTLE HEAD

YELLOW WHITE - DUKE ST.

MISTY MORNING

ON CATOCINO POND

REFLECTIONS AT STILL POND

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

INK

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

DIGITAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

MIXED MEDIA

SCULPTURE APPLE WOOD

PHOTOGRAPHY

INK

PRINTMAKING MONOTYPE

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON LINEN

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

$300

$500

$385

$245

$679

$750

$275

$250

$1500

$1400

$165

$500

$525

$95

$425

$250

$265

$225

$385

$200

$300

$450



144 STERN, P.

186 SULLIVAN, K.

4039 THUERMER, K.

* 4079 TOLSTOY, A.

4103 TOOLEY, J.

4146 VALDEZ, B.

139 VAN HAEFFEN, R.

172 VIGIL, S

** 4017 WALLACE, A.

158 WERDER, L.

* 4130 WORRELL, J.

124 YURDIN, S.

MIMESIS

MORNING RITUAL

SERENITY

LIGHT THROUGH THE ISLE

POND 1

SEALOTS- CARIBBEAN REFLECTIONS

REFLECTIONS OF MINNEAPOLIS

ILLUMINATED LEMONS

FRUIT AND FLOWERS

AMSTERDAM REFLECTIONS

CHILDREN OF AURORA

DOWN UNDER SAILS ON THE WATER

SCULPTURE MIXED MEDIA

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

PIGMENT PRINT

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

COLORED PENCIL ON DRAFTING

FILM

PASTEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON PANEL

MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER

$1800

$175

$195

$525

$325

$600

$150

$900

$700

$275

$1500

$2500
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