

## Reflections

Juried by Carlton Fletcher June 5–July 1, 2018

## **Linda Brinker Hafer Award for Best in Show**

Ron Colbroth Still Waters

## **Anne Banks Award for Mixed Media**

Abol Bahadori Reverie

## **Honorable Mentions**

Young Choi
Liana Goncharuk
Monna Kauppinen
Marcia Klioze
Pete McCutchen
Tom Sliter
Carol Stalun
Alex Tolstoy
Ann Wallace
Justin Worrell

Follower
Contemplation
Two of a Kind
Cinderella
Potomac
Cape Petral
Misty Morning
Light Through the Isle
Fruit and Flowers
Children of Aurora

Artists Entered: 207 | Works Entered: 351 | Works Accepted: 100

\*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

	4028	ALAANI, K.	THE DUSK	ACRYLIC	\$550
	4127	BACHMAN, K.	GERANIUMS IN THE WINDOW	OIL	\$260
	22	BAHADORI, A.	REVERIE	ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA	\$1100
	178	BALKUS, D.	DON'T CRY	CERAMIC	\$95
	161	BARBIERI, A.	CONTEMPLATION	ACRYLIC	\$1250
	145	BARTHELL, B.	SOMEWHERE OUT THERE	ACRYLIC	\$550
	4161	BENTLEY, S.	STILL WATER	OIL	\$300
	4093	BERTSCH, D.	AWESOME AZURE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$115
	4062	BEST GILLMANN, K.	LAUDHOLM FARM MARSH	OIL	\$595
	122	BISSELL, F.	WINTER STREAM	WATERCOLOR	\$150
	05	BOCHES, J.	HERON REFLECTION	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
	4121	BOLTON, K.	LOVE DANCE	MIXED MEDIA PAPERCLAY, SCULPEY PAINT,	\$3000
	61	BRODFUEHRER, C.	REGRET	DRAWING CHALK/GRAPHIT E	\$300
	197	BURGESS, J.	STORMS A COMIN'	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
*	129	CHOI, Y.	FOLLOWER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$180
** LI N	4077	COLBROTH, R.	STILL WATERS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$425
	53	CONN, D.	LOST IN REFLECTION	WATERCOLOR	\$750
	76	CROWN CYR, A.	WILLOW	OIL	\$525
	17	DAVIS, N. L.	CREEK REFLECTIONS	OIL	\$720
	165	DEAL, D.	CASSIS	WATERCOLOR	\$399
	163	DELANEY, E.	YELLOWSTONE PURPLE DUSK	ACRYLIC	\$1475
	174	DI LORENZO, F.	WHERE TO BEGIN	TERRA COTTA	\$395

34	DUNN, B.	WATER, WIND, AND LIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
132	ESTABROOK, B.	IF YOU WILL	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$2100
11	FELKER, T.	PENSIVE	OIL	\$500
109	FLANAGAN, J.	MOVING FORWARD REFLECTING BACKWARD	PHOTOGRAPHY ALTERED	\$135
4120	FORD, M.	11TH & PA. AV, SE PENNSYLVANIA AVE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
4069	FREEMAN, N.	APPROACHING LIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
4113	FRIEDMAN, R.	GRASS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
47	GARCIA, N.	REFLECTIONS, LAKE POWELL	OIL	\$500
15	GERALIS, R.	HISTORIC	OIL	\$475
* 4169	GONCHARUK, L.	CONTEMPLATION	PASTEL	\$789
07	GOODRUM, H.	SWAMPLAND REFLECTION	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
181	GRISHAM, B.	NAVIGATING	OIL	\$2100
4136	GROSSMAN, G.	POINT OF ROCKS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
84		DOODWAY DEELECTION	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
	GUENTHER, J.	DOORWAY REFLECTION		
33	GUENTHER, J. HALVORSEN, L.		PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
33 81		WAITING		\$300 \$650
	HALVORSEN, L.	WAITING HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS	PHOTOGRAPHY	
81 26	HALVORSEN, L. HOWREN, J.	WAITING HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS STILL LIFE WITH LEMON	PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY OIL	\$650
81 26	HALVORSEN, L. HOWREN, J. JACKSON, M.	WAITING HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS STILL LIFE WITH LEMON MEMORY	PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHY OIL	\$650 \$425
81 26 155 * 72	HALVORSEN, L.  HOWREN, J.  JACKSON, M.  JASSIM, D.	WAITING HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS STILL LIFE WITH LEMON MEMORY TWO OF A KIND	PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY  OIL  ACRYLIC  PASTEL	\$650 \$425 \$2000
81 26 155 * 72 * 175	HALVORSEN, L.  HOWREN, J.  JACKSON, M.  JASSIM, D.  KAUPPINEN, M.	WAITING HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS STILL LIFE WITH LEMON MEMORY TWO OF A KIND CINDERELLA	PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY  OIL  ACRYLIC  PASTEL  OIL	\$650 \$425 \$2000 \$600
81 26 155 * 72 * 175	HALVORSEN, L.  HOWREN, J.  JACKSON, M.  JASSIM, D.  KAUPPINEN, M.  KLIOZE, M.	WAITING HUNTLEY PARK MEADOWS STILL LIFE WITH LEMON MEMORY TWO OF A KIND CINDERELLA WHAT THE SKY SAYS ABOUT THE ROAD	PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY  OIL  ACRYLIC  PASTEL  OIL	\$650 \$425 \$2000 \$600 \$1800

118	LANYI, E.	MARSH MIRROR	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$129
4063	LEE, H.	AESTHETICS OF SUN	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
4101	LEIBOWITZ, N.	ROWING ON THE SCHUYLKILL PHILADELPHIA, PA	GRAPHITE	\$1400
4058	LEWIS, C.	STORM BLOWING IN	OIL	\$400
46	LODGE, J.	GLOUCESTER SUNSET	ACRYLIC	\$1250
105	MÁNLAPAZ, J.	TATTOO BAZAAR	OIL	\$7500
91	MANN, J.	REFLECTION OF THE PAST - BODIE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
127	MAZUMDAR, M.	SILVER LINING	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1200
* 4083	MCCUTCHEN, P.	POTOMAC	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$600
183	MCDONALD, D.	ALL THOUGHTS ON CHESS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$150
56	MCGRATH, D.	CAT PAJAMAS	OIL	\$1100
138	MCINTYRE, N.	CLEANERS (SIDE) 1999	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$2200
154	MOHRMAN, K.	VERSAILLES	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$150
59	MONTGOMERY, D.	CANAL REFLECTIONS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$195
4125	MOORE, R.	QUIET FARMHOUSE MEMORY	OIL	\$850
4085	ONG, A.	GRAVELLY POINT	WATERCOLOR	\$500
192	PANAS, M.	WE DANCED THE NIGHT AWAY	ACRYLIC ON PAPER	\$3500
116	PELLEGRINI, D	WHEN THE SONGBIRDS SLIPPED THE TREE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
4054	PLOCH, J.	SELF REFLECTION	SCULPTURE ALABASTER	\$1600
103	PODESTA, J.	POTOMAC SUNRISE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$350
4088	PONDER, J.	MOONLIT NIGHT	PASTEL	\$275
4043	PULLEY, R.	FLIPPED	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$285

	4141	RABINOVITZ, M.	STILL LIFE WITH LEMONS	WATERCOLOR	\$300
	96	REA, T.	REFLECTING ON LIFE	WATERCOLOR	\$500
	4059	RIASATI, R.	SWANS	INK	\$385
	4109	RIOJAS, S.	MIRROR IMAGE	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$245
	194	RODGERS, K.	PICK A PEPPER	WATERCOLOR	\$679
	67	ROLLAMAS, V.	CANAL ROAD REFLECTION	OIL	\$750
	173	ROOD, L.	MINNEAPOLIS REFLECTIONS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
	112	ROYER , R.	FIESTA	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
	4019	RUBIN, S.	NO TITLE	MIXED MEDIA	\$1500
	4151	RUPPERT, A.	SHALL WE DANCE	SCULPTURE APPLE WOOD	\$1400
	149	SAMPSON, H.	FRONT ST. REFLECTIONS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$165
	4045	SAUNDERS, J.	REFLECTING ON HIS LIFE	INK	\$500
	4129	SCHMITZ, K.	RUMINATION	PRINTMAKING MONOTYPE	\$525
	63	SCHROEDER, J.	REPOSE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$95
	4107	SETZER, F.	TWILIGHT ON THE SHORE	WATERCOLOR	\$425
	78	SILVER, M.	SIMPLICITY WITHIN #26	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
*	73	SLITER, T.	CAPE PETREL	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$265
	52	SMITH, L.	BLUE TURTLE HEAD	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
	4091	SPINDLER, M.	YELLOW WHITE - DUKE ST.	OIL ON LINEN	\$385
*	4162	STALUN, C.	MISTY MORNING	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
	50	STEELE, A.	ON CATOCINO POND	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
	4024	STEPURA, B.	REFLECTIONS AT STILL POND	OIL	\$450

144	STERN, P.	MIMESIS	SCULPTURE MIXED MEDIA	\$1800
186	SULLIVAN, K.	MORNING RITUAL	WATERCOLOR	\$175
4039	THUERMER, K.	SERENITY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$195
* 407	O TOLSTOY, A.	LIGHT THROUGH THE ISLE	WATERCOLOR	\$525
4103	3 TOOLEY, J.	POND 1	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PIGMENT PRINT	\$325
414	5 VALDEZ, B.	SEALOTS- CARIBBEAN REFLECTIONS	ACRYLIC	\$600
139	VAN HAEFFEN, R.	REFLECTIONS OF MINNEAPOLIS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$150
172	VIGIL, S	ILLUMINATED LEMONS	COLORED PENCIL ON DRAFTING FILM	\$900
** 401	7 WALLACE, A.	FRUIT AND FLOWERS	PASTEL	\$700
158	WERDER, L.	AMSTERDAM REFLECTIONS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
* 413	) WORRELL, J.	CHILDREN OF AURORA	OIL ON PANEL	\$1500
124	YURDIN, S.	DOWN UNDER SAILS ON THE WATER	MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER	\$2500